

Ê

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 21340/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2013 in ITA No.4/2012, and order dated 24/09/2013 in ITA No.4/2012, RA No.601/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIT DELHI-II Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21731 of 2013
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:10/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sashi Kapila,Adv.
Mr. Narhari,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 3rd March, 2014. Dasti in addition is permitted.

In the meantime, no final assessment order shall be passed pursuant to the impugned orders passed by the High Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR