

i>¿

Listed on 3.3.2014
Court No. 12
Item No. 47

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1407-08 and 1409-10 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DIT DELHI â€” II

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 10th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€”Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 3rd March, 2014. Dasti in addition is permitted.

In the meantime, no final assessment order shall be passed pursuant to the impugned orders passed by the High Court.â€”

Accordingly, notice to the sole Respondent in both the matters was issued on 4th February, 2014 by Registered A.D as well handed over to Advocate for dasti. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Affidavit of Dasti Service. Notice served on 4th February, 2014. No one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR