

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1407-1408/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2013 in ITA No.4/2012 dated 24/09/2013 in ITA No.4/2012,RA No.601/2013 in ITA No.4/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIT DELHI-II  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NOs.1409-1410 of 2014  
(With office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kapila,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the respondent.  
List the matters on 14th March, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|