

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19494 OF 2014

DIRECTOR ,INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned
Issue notice.**

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned Advocate-on-Record, appearing on caveat, accepts notice for the respondent.

Notice is therefore waived.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter for final disposal on 23rd September, 2014.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 1407-1408/2014."

It is submitted that Sole respondent is represented by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit hence no Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service is Complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR