

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1407-08, 1409-10, 19494 OF  
2014 AND 22736 OF 2015**

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

D.I.T. DELHI – II

....RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2014 except SLP Nos. 19494 of 2014 and 22736 of 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters for final disposal on 23<sup>rd</sup>  
September, 2014.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC 7295/2014."

**SLP NOS. 1407-08 AND 1409-10 OF 2014**

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance in both matters. She has filed counter affidavit and additional affidavit in SLP Nos. 1407-08 of 2014. Counsel for petitioner has filed Rejoinder affidavit and reply of additional affidavit in SLP Nos. 1407-08 of 2014 and the same have been included in paper books.

**SLP NO. 19494 OF 2014**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel, appearing  
on behalf of Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned Advocate-on-Record,  
appearing on caveat, accepts notice for the respondent.

Notice is therefore waived.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks  
from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three  
weeks thereafter.

List the matter for final disposal on 23<sup>rd</sup> September,  
2014.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.1407-1408/2014."

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

**SLP NO. 22376 OF 2015**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice by speed post.  
Tag with SLP(C)No.19494/2014 @ SLP...CC 7295/2014."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to sole respondent. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**