

\216ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1407-1408/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2013
in ITA No.4/2012 and dated 24/09/2013 in RA No.601/2013 in ITA No.
4/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)
M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIT DELHI-II

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.1409-1410/2014, 19494/2014 & 22376/2015-(With
Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Karandeep Khanna, Adv.

For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sahni, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, list the matters on 29 th

April, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar