

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4948-4949/2016

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD THR. ITS MANAGER (F AND
A)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4953/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4952/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4950-4951/2016 (X)

Date : 04-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms.Shashi M.Kapila,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4948-4949/2016 & 4950-4951/2016

In these matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the
affidavit of valuation within four weeks as last chance.

C.A. No. 4953/2016 & C.A. No. 4952/2016

Ld.counsel for the parties may file the statement of case within the statutory period. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the above said period.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB