

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4948-4949/2016

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

C.A. Nos.4950-4951/2016 (X)

Date : 22-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shashi M Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mithun, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to counsel for the
appellant to file affidavit of valuation.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER