

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4948-4949/2016

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD THR. ITS MANAGER (F AND
A)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4950-4951/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4953/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4952/2016 (X)

Date : 15-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms.Shashi M.Kapila,Adv.
Mr.Sushil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No(s). 4948-4949/2016 & C.A. No. 4950-4951/2016

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 4953/2016 & C.A. No. 4952/2016

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation with required court fee within four weeks.

List the matter again on 13.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB