

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4948-4949/2016

(ONLY C.A. NOS.4952 AND 4953 AND OF 2016 ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS
MATTER)M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD THR. ITS MANAGER (F AND A)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4953/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4952/2016 (X)

Date : 20-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Kapila, Adv .UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :None appeared for the Petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

C.A. No. 4953/2016 and C.A. No. 4952/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Affidavit of valuation alongwith required court fee despite grant of last opportunity.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm