

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 4948-4949/2016

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD.
THR. ITS MANAGER (F AND A)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX
(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4950-4951/2016 (X)
C.A. No. 4953/2016 (X)
C.A. No. 4952/2016 (X)
C.A. No. 1956/2020 (X)

Date : 27-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For parties

Mr. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Mr. Siddarth Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Anita Sahni, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe matter stands adjourned by four weeks in order to
enable the respondent to file counter affidavit as prayed
for in the letter circulated.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR