

ITEM NO.12 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4948-4949/2016

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD THR. ITS MANAGER (F AND
A)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1956/2020 (X)

C.A. No. 4953/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4952/2016 (X)

C.A. No. 4950-4951/2016 (X)

Date : 09-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv
Ms. Shashi M Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv
Mr. R.R Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv

Mr. N.Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Advocate
Ms. Anita Sahni, Advocate
Ms. Akansha Kaul, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mrs. Shashi Malhotra Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Kapila Kalra, AOR
Mr. Prvaesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Natabrata Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 20th April, 2021 (NMD).

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR