

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4948-4949/2016

M/S HYUNDAI HEAVY IND. CO. LTD THR. ITS MANAGER (F AND A)  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) II Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shashi Karla, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Karla, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar M., Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)